

80113

TIP NO

0.110 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

TRENCHLESS PIPE INSTALLATION, GRADING, EC

.12 MILES EAST OF INTERSECTION WITH SR 2534

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSON, NC
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
MOFFAT PIPE INC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		13100.00		12500.00		28000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		1950.00		9000.00		8000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		21800.00		15000.00		90000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	2 TON	49.10	98.20	200.00	400.00	120.00	240.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	5 SY	29.10	145.50	50.00	250.00	5.50	27.50
0006	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	8 LF	55.60	444.80	250.00	2000.00	300.00	2400.00
0007	0973100000-E	330	***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B IN SOIL (0.625" THICK)	160 LF	1350.00	216000.00	1172.50	187600.00	2300.00	368000.00
0008	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	2640.00	2640.00	6000.00	6000.00	1600.00	1600.00
0009	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	45 TON	101.00	4545.00	85.00	3825.00	115.00	5175.00
0010	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	390 SY	13.70	5343.00	6.00	2340.00	3.00	1170.00
0011	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	112 SF	9.20	1030.40	15.00	1680.00	20.00	2240.00
0012	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	40 EA	45.80	1832.00	120.00	4800.00	55.00	2200.00
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100 LF	6.90	690.00	7.00	700.00	5.00	500.00
0014	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	55 TON	51.20	2816.00	85.00	4675.00	100.00	5500.00
0015	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	60 TON	51.20	3072.00	65.00	3900.00	90.00	5400.00
0016	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1140.00	570.00	500.00	250.00	4000.00	2000.00
0017	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.70	570.00	20.00	2000.00	30.00	3000.00
0018	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	915.00	457.50	1000.00	500.00	2200.00	1100.00
0019	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	28.60	5720.00	85.00	17000.00	40.00	8000.00
0020	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	320 LF	3.40	1088.00	10.00	3200.00	4.00	1280.00
0021	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	1,050 SY	9.10	9555.00	9.00	9450.00	1.50	1575.00
0022	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	5.70	570.00	6.00	600.00	7.00	700.00
0023	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	60 LF	5.70	342.00	8.00	480.00	4.00	240.00
0024	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	3 EA	650.00	1950.00	2000.00	6000.00	550.00	1650.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2860.00	1430.00	10000.00	5000.00	4000.00	2000.00
0026	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	572.00	286.00	1000.00	500.00	350.00	175.00
0027	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.70	285.00	10.00	500.00	30.00	1500.00
0028	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	915.00	228.75	25.00	6.25	2200.00	550.00
0029	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.70	285.00	12.00	600.00	30.00	1500.00
0030	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	915.00	228.75	1000.00	250.00	2200.00	550.00
0031	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	150 LF	195.00	29250.00	200.00	30000.00	150.00	22500.00
0032	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	114.00	1140.00	25.00	250.00	40.00	400.00
0033	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	572.00	1716.00	500.00	1500.00	550.00	1650.00
0034	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	572.00	1144.00	1000.00	2000.00	500.00	1000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 332322.90 TOTAL 334756.25 TOTAL 571822.50

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
TRENCHLESS PIPE INSTALLATION, GRADING, EC
.12 MILES EAST OF INTERSECTION WITH SR 2534

0.110 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	332322.90	SUB-TOTAL	334756.25	SUB-TOTAL	571822.50
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1		332322.90				
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2		334756.25				
MOFFAT PIPE INC	3		571822.50				